
For Laurel County. Ky.

P. S. C. Ky. No.

Community, Town or Cfty

Wood Creek Water District
Wastewater Division

Oricjinal Sheet No.

Canceling P. S. C. Ky No. —

Sheet No.

I

RATES AND CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

A. Minimum Sewer Rates Based on Size Connections

Customers who are single residential, commercial, wholesale and industrial with normal strength wastewater
have the following service charge system:

Size of Water
Meter Connection

Number of Gallons or Less
of Sewage Per Month to be
Provided for the Minimum Rate

Minimum Monthly
Sewer Rate
Per Connection

5/8 inch x 314 inch
1 inch
1-1/2 inch
2 inch
6 inch

2,000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons

10,000 Gallons
20,000 Gallons

100,000 Gallons

$ 9.48
18.05
28.15
45.95

188.35

B. Sewer Rates for Sewer Usae in Addition to Minimum Charcie

Subject to the minimum monthly sewer rates specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each
1,000 gallons of water consumption per month to customer of alt size connections:

Number of Gallons
of Water per Month

Monthly Charge per
1000 Gallons per Month

First 2,000 Gallons
Next 1,500 Gallons
Next 1,500 Gallons
Next 2,500 Gallons
Over 7,500 Gallons

$ 9.48 (Minimum Bill)
3.02 per 1,000 Gallons
2.69 per 1,000 Gallons
2.26 per 1,000 Gallons
1.78 per 1,000 Gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

EFFEC11VE

AUG 13 2001

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECT1ON 9 (1)

BY

____

SECRETARY OF THE COMVSEON

DATE OF ISSUE H Month I Day ‘‘ear

ISSUED

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF TH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN

CANCELLED

—1

7112/2001 DATE EFFECTIVE

ChrmrTITLE

8/13/2001
Month I Day I Year

CASE NO. DATED


