	For Laurel County , Ky. Community, Town or City
<u>Jood Creek Water District</u> Wastewater Division	P. S. C. Ky. No OriginalSheet No1 Canceling P. S. C. Ky No
	Sheet No

RATES AND CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

A. Minimum Sewer Rates Based on Size Connections

Customers who are single residential, commercial, wholesale and industrial with normal strength wastewater have the following service charge system:

4

Size of Water Meter Connection	Number of Gallons or Less of Sewage Per Month to be Provided for the Minimum Rate	Minimum Monthly Sewer Rate Per Connection
5/8 inch x 3/4 inch	2,000 Gallons	\$ 9.48
1 inch	5,000 Gallons	18.05
1-1/2 inch	10,000 Gallons	28.15
2 inch	20,000 Gallons	⁻ 45.95
6 inch	100,000 Gallons	188.35

B. Sewer Rates for Sewer Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge

Subject to the minimum monthly sewer rates specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 gallons of water consumption per month to customer of all size connections:

Number of Gallons of Water per Month	Monthly Charge per <u>1,000 Gallons per Month</u>	
First 2,000 Gallons Next 1,500 Gallons Next 1,500 Gallons Next 2,500 Gallons	\$ 9.48 (Minimum Bill) 3.02 per 1,000 Gallons 2.69 per 1,000 Gallons 2.26 per 1,000 Gallons	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Over 7,500 Gallons	1.78 per 1,000 Gallons	AUG 13 2001
	CANCELLED	
	AUG 2002	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Bul SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE		FFECTIVE 8/13/2001 Month / Day / Year
ISSUED BY	Jennedy TITLE	Chairman
	F AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CC	MMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN
CASE NO	DATED	·